whichever is higher for each category of career cumulative hours applicable, to the Retirement 

Trust for each Medicaid Funded Hour 1 •♦ .<orked by all home care •. ♦ .<orkers covered by this 

Agreement: (i) one dollar ($1.00) per Medicaid Funded hour 'h'Orked by all home care , .. ,orkers 

covered by this Agreement with six thousand and one (6001) or more career cumulative hours; 

(ii) eighty cents ($0.80), for each Medicaid Funded hour worked by all home care •Norkers 

covered by this Agreement with seven hundred and one (701) or more cumulative career hours 

and (iii) fifty cents ($0.50) for each Medicaid Funded hour •Norked by all home care workers 

co1,ered by this Agreement with less than seven hundred one (701) cumulative career hours. 

Medicaid Funded hour(s) worked shall be defined as all compensable hours •Norked by all 

employees covered by this Agreement in the Employer's in home care program that are paid by 

Medicaid, excluding vacation hours, paid time off hours, and training hours.

[...]

Trust for each Medicaid-Funded Hour worked by all home care workers covered by this 

Agreement: (i) one dollar and twenty cents ($1.20) per Medicaid-Funded hour worked by all 

The Union reserves the right to add to, modify or withdraw this proposal. 

home care workers covered by this Agreement with six-thousand and one (6001) or more 

career cumulative hours; (ii) eighty cents ($0.80) for each Medicaid-Funded Hour worked by all 

home care workers covered by this Agreement with seven-hundred and one (701) or more 

cumulative career hours and (iii) fifty cents ($0.50) for each Medicaid-Funded hour worked by 

all home care workers covered by this Agreement with less than seven-hundred one (701) 

cumulative career hours. Medicaid-Funded Hour(s) worked shall be defined as all hours worked 

by all employees covered by this Agreement in the Employer's in-home care program that are 

paid by Medicaid, excluding vacation hours, paid-time off hours, and training hours.

[...]

whichever is higher for each category of career cumulative hours applicable, to the Retirement 

Trust for each Medicaid Funded Hour worked by all home care workers covered by this 

Agreement: (i) one dollar and sixty-five cents ($1.65) per Medicaid Funded hour worked by all 

home care workers covered by the Agreement with eight thousand one (8,001) or more 

cumulative career hours, (ii) eighty cents ($.80) per Medicaid Funded hour worked by all home 

care workers covered by this Agreement with seven-hundred one (701) up to but not including 

eight thousand and one (8001) cumulative career hours and (iii) fifty cents ($.SO) per Medicaid 

Funded hour worked by all home care workers covered by this Agreement with less than seven­

hundred one (701) cumulative career hours. 

Non-Medicaid-Funded Hours Worked 

Effective July 1, 20212023, the Emplo•yer shall contribute the Retirement Rate or the following,

[...]

($0.80), whiche'Jer is higher, to the Trust for each Non Medicaid Funded hour worked by all home care 

workers covered by this /\greement with se•Jen hundred and one (701) or more cumulative career hours 

and (iii) fifty cents ($0.50) for each hour worked b•t' all home care workers covered by this Agreement 

with less than seven hundred and one (701) cumulative career hours. Non Medicaid Funded l=lour(s) 

worked shall be defined as all hours worked by all employees covered by this Agreement in 

The Union reserves the right to add to, modify or withdraw this proposal. 

Tentatively Agreed To:

[...]

(i) one dollar and twenty cents ($1.20) per Non-Medicaid Funded hour worked by 

all home care workers covered by this Agreement with six-thousand and one (6001) or more 

career cumulative hours; (ii) eighty cents ($0.80) for each Non-Medicaid Funded Hour worked 

by all home care workers covered by this Agreement with seven-hundred and one (701) or 

more cumulative career hours and (iii) fifty cents ($0.50) for each Non-Medicaid Funded hour 

worked by all home care workers covered by this Agreement with less than seven-hundred one 

(701) cumulative career hours. Non-Medicaid-Funded Hour(s) worked shall be defined as all 

hours worked by all employees covered by this Agreement in the Employer's in-home care 

program that are paid by a payor other than Medicaid, excluding vacation hours, paid-time off,